                                       BM809/BM810 Series
BYD Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
                                        Reset IC
datasheet                                ES-BYD-WDZCE01D-066 Rev.A 0                                1/10
Description
The BM809/BM810 are microprocessor resets used to
monitor supply voltages in microprocessor and other logic
systems. The reset signal is asserted when the supply voltage

 Type number：
BM809XXXX-XX
               BM810XXXX-XX
 Type number option：
             The first X stands for editions.
             The second, third and fourth Xs stand for preset thresholds.
             The fifth and sixth Xs stand for package informations.
 Type of the productions：
Part number
Reset threshold
voltage（TYP）
Sign  Part number
Reset threshold
voltage（TYP）
Sign
BM809A463 4.63 V RLH BM810A463 4.63 V RHH
BM809A438 4.38 V RLG BM810A438 4.38 V RHG
BM809A400 4.00 V RLF BM810A400 4.00 V RHF
BM809A308 3.08 V RLE BM810A308 3.08 V RHE
                          BM809/BM810 Series
datasheet                            ES-BYD-WDZCE01D-066  Rev.A 0                                    3/10
BYD Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
BM809A293 2.93 V RLD BM810A293 2.93 V RHD
BM809A263 2.63 V RLC BM810A263 2.63 V RHC
BM809A245 2.45 V RLB BM810A245 2.45 V RHB
BM809A232 2.32 V RLA BM810A232 2.32 V RHA
Part number Package
Z SOT-23
Y3 SOT-23-3L
Electrical Characteristics